Is
s
u
e
 9
.2
0
0

 TUBUS-Series Type TC
Profi le Damper for Crane Equipment
  Ordering Example    TC83-73-S
 TUBUS Crane Buff er
 Outer-Ø 83 mm
 Stroke 73 mm
 Model Type Soft
Model Type TC Model Type TC-S
 The calculation and selection of the
required profi le damper should be carried
out or be approved by ACE .
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   1 W3
Nm/Cycle
 2 W3
Nm/Cycle
 Max. Stroke
mm
 D    L1    M    L2    d1    d2    Weight
kg
 TC64-62-S  450  630  62  64  12  M12  79  89  52  0.20
 TC74-76-S  980  1 372  76  74  12  M12  96  114  61  0.25
 TC83-73-S  1 900  2 660  73  83  12  M12  94  127  69  0.30
 TC86-39  1 210  1 695  39  86  12  M12  56  133  78  0.25
 TC90-49  1 630  2 282  49  90  12  M12  68  124  67  0.25
 TC100-59  1 770  2 480  59  100  12  M12  84  149  91  0.50
 TC102-63  1 970  2 760  63  102  16  M16  98  140  82  0.50
 TC108-30  1 900  2 660  30  108  12  M12  53  133  77  0.35
 TC117-97  3 710  5 195  97  117  16  M16  129  188  100  1.00
 TC134-146-S  7 290  10 210  146  134  16  M16  188  215  117  1.60
 TC136-65  4 250  5 950  65  136  16  M16  106  178  106  1.10
 TC137-90  6 350  8 890  90  137  16  M16  115  216  113  1.10
 TC146-67-S  8 330  11 660  67  146  16  M16  118  191  99  1.50
 TC150-178-S  8 860  12 400  178  150  16  M16  241  224  132  2.60
 TC153-178-S  7 260  10 165  178  153  16  M16  226  241  131  2.30
 TC168-124  10 100  14 140  124  168  16  M16  166  260  147  2.30
 TC176-198-S  12 720  17 810  198  176  16  M16  252  279  150  3.60
 1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous  use.
2 Energy capacity per cycle for emergency use.
  Characteristics of Type TC90-49
 Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
1800
1500
1200
900
600
300
0
  10 15 20 25 30 35 40
 Stroke (mm)
 E